



ARSS INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS LTD.

Date: 15-11-2023

| | |
|---|---|
| Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 1st Floor, Rotunda Building, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 <u>BSE Scrip Code - 533163</u> | National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Plot No-C1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051 <u>NSE Symbol: ARSSINFRA</u> |
|---|---|

Sub.: Newspaper clippings - Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement for the financial results of ARSS Infrastructure Projects Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 published in the following newspapers:

- Business Standard (In English language) (all India Editions)
- Odisha Bhaskar (In Odia language) (All Odisha Editions)

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,

**For ARSS Infrastructure Projects Limited
(Company under CIRP)**

(Prakash Chhajer)
**Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer**
FCS-8473



CIN : L14103OR2000PLC006230

Regd. Off.: Plot No-38, Sector -A, Zone-D, Mancheswar Industrial Estate, Bhubaneswar -751010 (Odisha)

Tel-91 06742602763; Email :cs@arssgroup.in

A Company under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP)

PREMIER ENERGY AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Ground Floor, Tangy Apartments, 34, Dr P.V. Cherian Road, Egmore, Chennai-600 008.
 Phone No. 044 - 28270041 Email id: premierinfra@gmail.com
 CIN:L45201TN1988PLC015521

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023
 (Rs. in Lacs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | |
|---------|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 30.09.2023 | 30.06.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 31.03.2023 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Income | 499.80 | - | - | 1,429.44 |
| 2 | Profit / (Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional items) | 146.29 | (20.99) | (39.67) | 657.81 |
| 3 | Profit / (Loss) (before Tax after Exceptional items) | 146.29 | (20.99) | (39.67) | 657.90 |
| 4 | Profit / (Loss) (after Tax, after Exceptional items) | 146.29 | (20.99) | (39.67) | 657.90 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the year | 146.29 | (20.99) | (39.67) | 657.90 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 4135.01 | 4135.01 | 4135.01 | 4135.01 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | | | (970.70) |
| 8 | Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/ each)) | | | | |
| | a) basic | 0.35 | (0.05) | (0.10) | 1.59 |
| | b) Diluted | 0.35 | (0.05) | (0.10) | 1.59 |

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Consolidated | | | |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 30.09.2023 | 30.06.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 31.03.2023 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Income | 499.80 | - | - | 1,429.95 |
| 2 | Profit / (Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional items) | 130.95 | (29.94) | (47.39) | 623.06 |
| 3 | Profit / (Loss) (before Tax after Exceptional items) | 130.95 | (29.94) | (47.39) | 623.15 |
| 4 | Profit / (Loss) (after Tax, after Exceptional items) | 130.95 | (29.94) | (47.39) | 623.15 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the year | 130.95 | (29.94) | (47.39) | 623.15 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 4135.01 | 4135.01 | 4135.01 | 4135.01 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | | | | (407.36) |
| 8 | Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/ each)) | | | | |
| | a) basic | 0.32 | (0.07) | (0.12) | 1.51 |
| | b) Diluted | 0.32 | (0.07) | (0.12) | 1.51 |

Note: a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.premierenergy.in.

For Premier Energy and Infrastructure Limited
M Narayanamurthi
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00332455

Place : Chennai
 Date : November 14, 2023

BANNARI AMMAN SPINNING MILLS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 252, Mettupalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641 043.
 Telephone : (0422)-2435555, 2447959 E-mail : accts@bannarimills.com
 CIN: L17111TZ1989PLC002476 Website : www.bannarimills.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | | | Consolidated | | | | | |
|---------|--|---------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Half year ended | | Year ended | | Quarter Ended | | Half year ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 30.09.2023 | 30.06.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 31.03.2023 | 30.09.2023 | 30.06.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 31.03.2023 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations (net) | 30,202.30 | 20,611.09 | 25,351.50 | 50,813.39 | 54,597.76 | 1,09,885.45 | 38,343.54 | 27,009.10 | 34,641.35 | 65,352.64 | 72,991.47 | 1,40,571.06 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (648.34) | (892.71) | (2,113.57) | (1,541.04) | (1,537.95) | (5,049.42) | (64.77) | (507.28) | (1,285.29) | (572.05) | (253.73) | (3,344.21) |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (648.34) | (892.71) | (2,113.57) | (1,541.04) | (1,537.95) | (5,049.42) | (64.77) | (507.28) | (1,285.29) | (572.05) | (253.73) | (3,344.21) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (430.79) | (612.01) | (1,551.11) | (1,042.79) | (1,109.94) | (3,482.97) | (12.01) | (319.22) | (909.02) | (331.23) | (138.61) | (2,264.83) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (431.08) | (611.93) | (1,562.03) | (1,043.00) | (1,132.20) | (3,416.03) | (12.30) | (319.14) | (919.93) | (331.44) | (160.87) | (2,182.82) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 3,242.09 | 3,242.09 | 3,242.09 | 3,242.09 | 3,242.09 | 3,242.09 | 3,242.09 | 3,242.09 | 3,242.09 | 3,242.09 | 3,242.09 | 3,242.09 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet | | | | | | 37,305.85 | | | | | | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | a) Basic and Diluted | (0.66) | (0.94) | (2.39) | (1.61) | (1.71) | (5.37) | (0.36) | (0.74) | (1.82) | (1.10) | (0.91) | (4.56) |

Notes :
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Website www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.bannarimills.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
S.V. Arumugam
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00002458

Place : Coimbatore
 Date : 14.11.2023

SUVEN PHARMA
SUVEN PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED
 Registered Office: 8-2-334 1 SDE Serene Chambers 1 3rd Floor, Road No.51 Avenue 71 Banjara Hills 1 Hyderabad - 500034
 Telangana India. Tel: 91 40 2354 9414 / 3311 / 3315. Fax: 91 40 2354 1152. CIN: L24299TG2018PLC128171
 Email: investorservices@suvopharm.com website: www.suvenpharm.com

INFORMATION REGARDING 5TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING (VC)/ OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS (OVAM)

Shareholders of the Company may please note that the 5th Annual General Meeting (e-AGM) of the Company will be held through VC/OVAM on Friday, 15th December, 2023 at 03:00 P.M. IST, in compliance with the all applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013 and Rules framed thereunder, read with General Circular numbers 09/2023, 10/2022 and other circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs of India (MCA) and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/167 dated October 7, 2023 and SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated 05th January, 2023 issued by SEBI (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Circulars") and all other applicable laws, to transact the business that will be set forth in the Notice of the e-AGM.

In accordance with aforesaid circulars, only electronic copies of the Notice of the 5th e-AGM, Annual Report 2022-23 and other reports/documents (e-AGM documents) will be sent through electronic mode only to all the shareholders whose email addresses are registered with the Depository Participants (DPs)/Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA). Shareholders, holding shares in dematerialised mode are requested to register their e-mail addresses and mobile numbers with their respective Depository Participants (DPs). Shareholders, holding shares in physical mode are requested furnish details to the Company's registrar and share transfer agent KFin Technologies Limited (formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) at einward.ris@kfinetech.com or Shareholders may also visit the web link https://ris.kfinetech.com/clientservices/mobileereg/mobileemailreg.aspx to register their e-mail addresses and mobile numbers for receiving e-AGM documents. Please note that physical copies of the documents will be sent only upon the specific request by the shareholders.

The e-AGM documents will also be made available on website of the Company at www.suvenpharm.com, stock exchanges viz., at BSE Limited www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India www.nseindia.com and the Company's RTA at https://evoting.kfinetech.com/.

Shareholders will have an opportunity to cast their vote remotely on the business as set forth in the Notice of the e-AGM through electronic voting system. The manner of voting remotely by shareholders will be provided in the said Notice. Detail instructions to Members for joining e-AGM through VC/OVAM will also be set out in the Notice of the e-AGM. Shareholders who wish to register their email address / bank account mandate may follow the below instructions:

| | |
|------------------------|--|
| Dematerialized Holding | Register / update the details in your demat account, as per the process advised by your Depository Participant. |
| Physical Holding | Register / update the details in prescribed Form ISR-1 and other relevant forms with Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Company, KFin Technologies Limited at einward.ris@kfinetech.com. Members may download the prescribed forms from the Company's website at https://suvenpharm.com/corporate-info/#SRSsec |

For Suven Pharmaceuticals Limited
 Sd/-
K. Hanumantha Rao
 Company Secretary

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: November 14, 2023

ARSS INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : Plot No.-38, Sector-A, Zone-D, Mancheswar Industrial Estate, Bhubaneswar, Odisha - 751010
 Corp. Office : ARSS Mall, Plot no-40, Community Centre, Block-A, Paschim Vihar, Opp-Jwalaheri Market, New Delhi - 110063
 E-mail : cs@arssgroup.in, Website: www.arssgroup.in, CIN: L14103OR2000PLC006230

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Key numbers of Financial Results

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | | | Consolidated | | | | | |
|---------|--|---------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|--------------|------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Half year ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Half year ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 30.09.2023 | 30.06.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 31.03.2023 | 30.09.2023 | 30.06.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 31.03.2023 |
| | | (Un Audited) | (Un Audited) | (Un Audited) | (Un Audited) | (Un Audited) | (Un Audited) | (Un Audited) | (Un Audited) | (Un Audited) | (Un Audited) | (Un Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1. | Total Revenue from Operations | 6,816.39 | 7,263.32 | 6,608.68 | 14,079.71 | 13,787.74 | 40,252.93 | 6,816.39 | 7,263.32 | 6,608.68 | 14,079.71 | 13,787.74 | 40,252.93 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 257.09 | (1,574.66) | 396.67 | (1,317.57) | 407.08 | 757.05 | 257.08 | (1,574.67) | 396.67 | (1,317.58) | 407.08 | 755.40 |
| 3. | Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 257.09 | (1,574.66) | 396.67 | (1,317.57) | 407.08 | 757.05 | 269.19 | (1,562.66) | 412.42 | (1,293.46) | 424.04 | 807.64 |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 209.21 | (1,620.25) | 343.52 | (1,411.04) | 300.73 | 540.95 | 221.30 | (1,608.24) | 359.27 | (1,386.93) | 317.69 | 591.54 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax) | 209.21 | (1,620.25) | 343.52 | (1,411.04) | 300.73 | 540.95 | 221.30 | (1,608.24) | 359.27 | (1,386.93) | 317.69 | 591.54 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 2,273.80 | 2,273.80 | 2,273.80 | 2,273.80 | 2,273.80 | 2,273.80 | 2,273.80 | 2,273.80 | 2,273.80 | 2,273.80 | 2,273.80 | 2,273.80 |
| 7. | Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) Basic & Diluted (Rs.) | 0.92 | (7.13) | 1.51 | (6.21) | 1.32 | 2.38 | 0.97 | (7.07) | 1.58 | (6.10) | 1.40 | 2.60 |

Notes:
 a) The above standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been prepared by the management and approved by the Resolution Professional of the Company on November 14, 2023. These results are being published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2023, are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges - www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com as well as on the website of the Company - www.arssgroup.in/www.arssgroup.in.

Date : 14 November, 2023
 Place: Bhubaneswar

Sd/- **Rajesh Agarwal**
 Managing Director
 (DIN-00217823)
 (Suspended during CIRP)

Uday Narayan Mitra,
 (Resolution Professional)
 IP Reg. No. : IBB/PA-001/IP-P00793
 /2017-18/11360

AURO INFRA AURO INFRA PRIVATE LIMITED
 (formerly known as Aurobindo Realty & Infrastructure Private Limited)
 Registered Office: 21st Floor, Wing A, Galaxy, Plot No:1, Sy.No.83/1 Hyderabad Knowledge City, Raidurg (Panmaktha) Hyderabad - 500081, Telangana.
 Website: www.auroinfra.com | Email ID: cs@auroinfra.com | CIN: U45500TG2016PTC114433

Extract of the Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023
 (All amounts are in Indian Rupees in Millions except share data and unless otherwise stated)

| Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year ended |
|--|--------------------|--------------------|----------------|
| | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 | March 31, 2023 |
| | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| Total Income from Operations | 4,331.92 | 1,813.47 | 10,926.05 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 402.10 | 234.57 | 1,648.11 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 364.90 | 234.57 | 1,499.31 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 185.76 | 214.66 | 1,041.51 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 185.69 | 216.54 | 1,041.23 |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital | 2,036.40 | 2,036.40 | 2,036.40 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 2,966.79 | 1,921.31 | 2,611.89 |
| Security Premium Account | 5,517.78 | 5,517.78 | 5,517.78 |
| Networth | 11,764.47 | 10,126.26 | 11,409.55 |
| Paid Up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 5,300.64 | 7,265.46 | 5,078.54 |
| Current Ratio (in times) | 2.47 | 4.20 | 2.88 |
| Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share | | Not applicable | |
| Debt Equity Ratio (in times) | 1.70 | 1.48 | 1.49 |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | |
| 1. Basic:(Rs.) (not annualised) | 0.91 | 1.06 | 5.11 |
| 2. Diluted:(Rs.) (not annualised) | 0.91 | 1.06 | 5.11 |
| Capital Redemption Reserve | - | - | - |
| Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times) | 1.82 | 3.21 | 0.56 |
| Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times) | 2.47 | 8.22 | 17.38 |

Notes
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited and the Company i.e. (https://www.auroinfra.com/results-and-reports).
 b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on https://www.auroinfra.com/results-and-reports.

For Auro Infra Private Limited
 (formerly known as Aurobindo Realty & Infrastructure Private Limited)
Rohit Reddy
 Director
 DIN:02624136

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 13th November 2023

Kkalpana Industries (India) Limited
 Regd Office: BK Market, 16A Shakespeare Sarani, 4th Floor, Room No. 3, Kolkata - 700071
 Telephone: +91- 033-4064 7843
 E-Mail: kolkata@kcalpana.co.in; Website: www.kcalpanagroup.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 2ND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023.
 (Rs. In Lacs (except per share data))

| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | | |
|---------|--|---------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|------------|---------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Half Year ended | | Year ended | Quarter ended | | Half Year ended | | Year ended |
| | | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 31.03.2023 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 31.03.2023 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 1904.91 | 8921.91 | 3337.90 | 19692.89 | 27220.64 | 1904.91 | 8921.91 | 3337.90 | 19692.89 | 27220.64 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 10.60 | 23.11 | 29.07 | 64.28 | 240.57 | 8.31 | 14.44 | -0.52 | 49.18 | 218.94 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 10.60 | 23.11 | 29.07 | 64.28 | 240.57 | 8.31 | 14.44 | -0.52 | 49.18 | 218.94 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 2.08 | 3.64 | 9.48 | 33.83 | 190.06 | -0.21 | -5.03 | -20.11 | 18.73 | 168.43 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 2.08 | 3.64 | 9.48 | 33.83 | 205.53 | 0.20 | -4.26 | -19.77 | 20.88 | 186.41 |
| 6 | Net Profit after Tax and Share of Profit of Subsidiary/ Associate | | | | | | -0.21 | -22.35 | -20.86 | 1.75 | 151.09 |
| 7 | Equity Share Capital | 1881.46 | 1881.46 | 1881.46 | 1881.46 | 1881.46 | 1881.46 | 1881.46 | 1881.46 | 1881.46 | 1881.46 |
| 8 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | | | | 1688.01 | | | | | 1645.04 |
| 9 | Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic: | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.01 | 0.04 | 0.20 | -0.00 | -0.02 | -0.02 | 0.00 | 0.16 |
| | Diluted: | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.01 | 0.04 | 0.20 | -0.00 | -0.02 | -0.02 | 0.00 | 0.16 |

Notes:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results(Standalone & Consolidated) for the 02nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 02nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023, are available on the website of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) & the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (www.cse-india.com) and that of the Company (www.kcalpanagroup.com)
 2) The Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 02nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have also been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2023.
 3) The Consolidated Results includes Result of: a) the Company's Wholly owned Foreign Subsidiary Company viz : "Kkalpana Plastic Reprocess Industries Middleeast FZE." and b) the Associate Company "Kkalpana Plastick Limited" in which Company holds 36.23% of its paid-up equity share capital (ceased to be an associate from 27th June, 2023)
 4) The Group is engaged primarily in the business of different grades of reprocessed plastic compounds which constitute single reporting segment. Accordingly, the company is a single segment company in accordance with "Indian Accounting Standards 108 Operating Segment.
 5) The figures for the corresponding previous period has been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to the current period figures.
 6) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have

